TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/01/1999	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVACARE, INC.
Street Address:	1018 West Ninth Avenue
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2184190	NOVACARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)654-8333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-643-8250

Email: gary@gtassociates.net

Correspondent Name: Gary Tannenbaum, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 N. Orange Street

Address Line 2: Suite 728

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Tannenbaum
Signature:	/gary tannenbaum/
Date:	02/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0771

900020043

Total Attachments: 2

source=PNC Release#page1.tif source=PNC Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0772

P.001

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this 1st day of November, 1999, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), as Agent for the Banks, in favor of NOVACARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, and each Subsidiary of NovaCare identified on Schedule A or B hereto (collectively "NOVACARE").

WHEREAS, NOVACARE, PNC and the Banks and the Guarantors set forth therein are parties to a certain Credit Agreement dated May 27, 1994, under which the Banks extended loans to NOVACARE and a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated March 24, 1999. and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 1999 at Reel 9922, Frame 0704 and at Reel 1889, Frame 0180, under which NOVACARE granted PNC, in its capacity as Agent for the Banks, a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and trademark registrations including those listed in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, NOVACARE has recently satisfied a portion of its Obligations under, and as defined in, the Credit Agreement and PNC has agreed to release a portion of the security interest granted to it as to the patents, patent applications, and trademark registrations identified in Schedule I;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC hereby releases to NOVACARE all interest which PNC possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the patents, patent applications and trademark registrations listed in Schedule I hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent for the Banks

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>David (ook</u>, with whom I am personally acquainted for proyed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who upon oath acknowledged himself to be 50 Vice 10es of PNC Bank, National Association and that he, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, on behalf of PNC Bank, National Association.

Witness my hand and seal, at office in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania this the 15th day of November, 1999.

My Commission Expires: ///2/2001

Noterial Seal
Mark T. Bodure, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegherry County
My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2001

May year of the statem of Notarias

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0773

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES PATENTS

TITLE	PAT. NO.	ISSUE DATE
Prosthetic Foot	5,219,365	06/15/93
Artificial Limb With Anatomically-Configured Socket	5,246,464	09/21/93

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Artificial Limb With Anatomically-Configured Socket	08/636,421	04/23/96
System and Method for Providing a Sense of Feel in a	08/763,012	12/10/96

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>	REG. DATE
REDI-LITE	1,485,182	04/19/88
SABOLICH	1,594,563	05/01/90
Miscellaneous Design	1,613,340	09/11/90
NOVACARE	1,635,791	02/19/91
Miscellaneous Design	1,692,028	06/09/92
OCCUWIN	2,008,579	10/15/96
THE POLARIS GROUP STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS FOR	2,148,095	03/31/98
VIGOR	2,149,663	04/07/98
NOVAPRO	2,149,757	04/07/98
Miscellaneous Design	2,184,190	08/25/98
NOVACARE	2,193,817	10/06/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 02/18/2005